

EAA Chapter 551 March Newsletter

1 message

EAA Chapter 551 <EAA551notam@send.mailchimpapp.com> Reply-To: EAA551notam@gmail.com
To: rcjahnke@gmail.com

Sat, Mar 16, 2024 at 12:56 PM

View this email in your browser



Click here to see the CURRENT EAA 551 NEWSLETTER

EAA Chapter 551 Program Tuesday March 19th

SCSU Aero Club Hangar 6:00 PM, meal and social hour, food will be chili. The topic this month will be <u>Tower Talk, presented by KSTC</u>

<u>Tower Manager Erik Johnson</u>. If you fly into or out of KSTC you need to attend this meeting! This program will focus on an open discussion of tower operations at KSTC. Come Prepared to ask questions and learn how Pilots and Controllers can help each other.

<u>Everyone is invited, come to the meeting and bring a friend.</u>





Summer Solstice Celebration and Fly-in June 22, 2024

Whether you drive, bike, walk or fly, join us for the Historic Stanton Airfield Summer Solstice Celebration Fly-in. This is a fund raising event for the airfield and the Stanton Civil Air Patrol Squadron.

Live Music
Food & Beverages
Demonstrations
Airplane Rides
Fly-bys
Silent Auction (2pm - 5pm)
Raffle

Everyone is Welcome - Gates Open at 11am.
Admission is \$10 and Children 13 and under are Free.
Seating is limited - bring chairs.





Sponsored by: Stanton Sport Aviation and Friends of the Historic Carlton Airfield.

Friends of the Historic Carlton Airfield is a 501(c)3 organization.

Donations to the Friends of the Historic Carlton Airfield are tax deductible.

BULLETIN

EAA Ray Aviation Scholarship – EAA Chapter 551 Is Approved for a Matching Scholarship in 2024!

From EAA: Congratulations! Your chapter has qualified to participate in the 25/75 matching fund for the EAA Ray Aviation Scholarship! Thank you for committing to match the funding for one scholarship in 2024. EAA Chapter 551 will provide \$2,750, and the Ray Foundation will provide \$8,250, for a total of \$11,000 for your scholarship.

That means we need to raise \$2750 to support this year's EAA Chapter 551 Ray Aviation Scholar.

PLEASE CONSIDER A DONATION TO HELP US RAISE \$2750 TO SPONSOR ANOTHER RAY SCHOLAR THIS YEAR. The Ray Foundation will contribute the

other \$8250 of the \$11000 scholarship.

Click here for more information and to explore the donation options.

EAA Chapter 551 is a 501(c3) charitable organization.

DUES: 2024 is here.

If you have paid your 2024 dues, Thank You

Paid 2024 EAA 551 Dues are required to use the Flight Simulator.

If you are an EAA Associate Member of the SCSU Aero Club, your 2024

EAA 551 Dues must be paid to use the Flying Club Aircraft.

JOIN / RENEW NOW - Click to pay by Credit Card or Check

Many useful Flight Planning Links can be found on our EAA551.org
Website. Click to see what is available.



Copyright © 2024 EAA Chapter 551, All rights reserved.

You are receiving this email because you opted in via our website.

Contact us at EAA551notam@gmail.com

Our mailing address is: EAA Chapter 551 3794 Pine Point Rd Sartell, MN 56377-4601

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails?

You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.

